

Sessions Case No: 03(05)2023
CIS- 119 of 2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 06 dated: 20.09.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of 03 accused persons on C/Bail, two accused persons on C/Bail are present before the Court by filing haziras.

Accused Parimal Biswas is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **07.12.2024** for appearance of all the accused persons and framing of charge, i.d necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia