

**Sessions Case No. 03(05)2023**  
**CIS- 119 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia**

**J.O. Code: WB01033:**

**Order No: 05 dated: 09.07.2025:**

No judicial work has been taken place as per resolution dated 07.07.2025 taken by the Ranaghat Bar Association on account of strike called by one political party with a request not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **02.09.2025, 03.09.2025 & 04.09.2025** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons on C/Bail are as before.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/- G.K. Nag  
Additional Sessions Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia