

**Sessions Case No. 03(05)2023**  
**CIS- 119 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia**  
**J.O. Code: WB01033:**  
**Order No: 06 dated: 02.09.2025:**

No judicial work has been taken place as per resolution dated 01.09.2025 taken by the Ld. Advocates of Ranaghat Bar Association as a mark of respect to the departed soul of Samir Roy Chowdhury, Ld. Advocate since deceased and the Bar has also requested not to pass any adverse order.

Fix **03.09.2025** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/- G.K. Nag  
Additional Sessions Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia