

Sessions Case No. 03(05)2023
CIS- 119 of 2023

Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB01033:
Order No: 07 dated: 03.09.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons on C/Bail are present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files hazira of one witness namely Palash Dey.

He is examined-in-chief as **PW-01** and his examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP-in-Charge for non production of Alamat.

During evidence, the following documents have been marked as exhibits as follows:

Distinguishing mark or number 1	Description of documents/articles 2	Date of admission 3	Whether admitted after or without objection 4	Remarks. 5
Ext. P1	Signature of PW-01 on the Written Complaint	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P2	Signature of PW-01 on the Seizure list dated 28.12.2022	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P3	Signature of PW-01 on the Seizure list dated 28.12.2022 regarding photographs	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P4	Marriage photograph of daughter of PW-01	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P5	Signature of PW-01 on the carbon copy of Zimmanama regarding returing of door, window and ceiling wood	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P6	Signature of PW-01 on the carbon copy of police inquest report	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P7	Signature of PW-01 on the Magistrate Inquest Report	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P8 series	Signatures of PW-01 on the Ghat Challan	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01
Ext. P9	Signature of PW-01 on the carbon copy of intimation regarding completion of investigation	03.09.2025	On Admission	PW-01

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Todate (**04.09.2025**) for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produced the witnesses accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- G.K. Nag
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia