

**Sessions Case No. 03(05)2023**  
**CIS- 119 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia**  
**J.O. Code: WB01033:**  
**Order No: 08 dated: 04.09.2025:**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 03 accused persons on C/Bail are present before the Court by filing hazira.

Further examination-in-chief of **PW-01** Palash Dey is resumed today.

He is examined in chief in full and his cross examination is deferred as per petition by the defence u/s 231(2) of Cr. PC.

Ld. PP-in-Charge also files hazira of another witness namely Shila Dey is examined-in-chief as **PW-02** and her cross examination is deferred as per petition by the defence u/s 231(2) of Cr. PC.

Distinguishing mark or number <b>1</b>	Description of documents/articles <b>2</b>	Date of admission <b>3</b>	Whether admitted after or without objection <b>4</b>	Remarks. <b>5</b>
<b>Ext. P10</b>	Statement of PW-02 recorded u/s 164 of Cr. PC	04.09.2025	On Admission	PW-02
<b>Material Object (M.O)-01</b>	One saree	04.09.2025	With objection	PW-01
<b>Material Object (M.O)-02</b>	One gamchha	04.09.2025	With objection	PW-01

Fix **16.01.2026** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produced the witnesses accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/- G.K. Nag  
Additional Sessions Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia