

Sessions Case No. 03(05)2013
CIS- 119 of 2023

Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia

J.O. Code: WB01033:

Order No: 10: 09.03.2026:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 accused persons on C/Bail, 02 accused persons are present before the Court by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Parimal Biswas is allowed to be represented by his Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr. PC.

Cross examination of PW-02 Shila Dey is resumed today.

He is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons on C/Bail are as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- G.K. Nag
Additional Sessions Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia